Comploint Form

FD-71 (Rev. 10-26-65)

¢

NOTE: Hand print names legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder.

Indices: {*7)Negative

T7) See below

¢

Subject’s pame and aliases

Addr-css of subject

Character of case

ENSALT

Complainant

XXK® ANONYMOUS

Complainant’s address and
telephone number

Complaint re¢eived

[T Personal éTelephonic
6-5-68 _  11:09a

Date . Ti

Race

>Scx

Age

[TMale

| 7] Female

Height

Hair

Build

Birth date ‘and Birthplace

Weight

Eyes

Complexion

Subject’s
Description

Scars, marks or other data’

Facts of complaint *

that night.

C said she has a friend who was at the Ambassador Hotel Sunday
night, She told C that she is sure she saw the suspect then»

He was walking back and forth from the kitchen door
to the dmxx main entrance to the lobby.
dressed identical to the way they said thef
and she 1s sure it was the same indieidual,

She told C that he was

suspect was dressed,

|+ C refused to give her name or friends name, saying she did not’
- want to get involved,

C was advised several times it would

be confidential, but she still refused,

Action Recommended

IC RICHARD T. VOYLES

TAgent)
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Complaing Form'

FD-71 (Kev. 10-26-65)

2
(%)
“

NOTE: Hand print names legibly; handwriting saustac»ory fox remainder.

Indices: {T]Negative [T See below

®

,UNSUB:

Subject’s name and aliases

Addxcss of subject

Character of case

Suspect 3n Kennedy Shooting. CR
Complainant Complainant’s address and Complaint recefved
Y telephone number
1oUé T ; )
- Personal Telephonice
ANGELINE rhg KAY ~{FLlontor-Galiem - B Telep
Bes
. S o L8390 ™. Date 6-5-88 ‘Time 8/21331’3 .
X e
Race Sex™ Heijght Hair Build Birth date and Birthplace
CiMale
Age Weight Eyes Complexion
] Female

Scars, marks ot other data

Subject’s
Description

Facts of complaint

shooting,
Xk the suspect.
and talked to her concerning the

aboves

Action Recommended

LarryE

Mllins

tAgent)

C. stated that last week she amd her neighbor had been driving down the
street when they had secen a person who Jlocks like the suspect in -the XENNEDY
bad ‘walked in to Nazi Headquarters, on Beck Rdeg.
can not be certin that this is the same person but he certinly did ook 2ike bdq:.

C. stated she

C. further stated xkwooodtxke it would be ok if agents came to her house

@»—» (5G—Fe ,2/
EARCHEO INDEXED
SERALIZED ,, LT sueor..

JUNS. 1968
FBl-LOS ANGELES,
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" Complgint Form
FD-7Y (Rcv. 10-26-6%3)
od

L 4 @

NOTE: Hand print names legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder.
Indices: [JNegative [C7] See below ’

Subject’s name and 3liases

Mrs. FALKNER, }hstoxy Teacher,
John Borrows Jre High School MeCadden P1 CR

Address of subject Character of ¢ase¢

Off Vilshire, LA

Complainant xs
MRS ANN L

Cormplainant’s address and Complaint received
telephone number

23592 Se.Cloverdale

Personal Telephonic
N5 5. W [D [ﬁ P
8- )
\ ol ”gé}gm’* pate 625288 1ime 8/lTam
Race Sex Height Hair Build Birth date and Birthplace
CMale - —
u§ | Age {Weight Eyes Complexion
Sh {T) Female !
gg Scars, marks or other data
g ;

Facts of complaint

C. stated three weeks ago her daughter had come home from school and 4old ker that
the subject had told her and the class that some astrologist had perdicted that
KENNEDY would not be president because somethdng tragic would happen to him.

C. stated she felt the FBI might be dAintrested in the above.

b A5G~ $3

[ SEARCAED . INDEXED .
, ¢ \,\)?V SERIAUZED ... AEHED .. |

JUNS 1968 L

FBI—L0S ANGELE

EE C

[

Action Recommended

Larry E, Mullins

(AZERY)
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~ Comploint Form
FD-71 (Rev. 10-26-6%) |

‘~a

NOTE; Hand print names legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder.
Indices: [T]Negative [T]Sce below

telepbone number
Ll0 W, ond, St

Subject’s name and aliases UNSUB: " '|Address of subject Character of case
b CR
Complainant Complainant’s address and Compl3aint received

() Personal  [XITelephonic

LAWRENCE E
, Uptown Cleaneds o Dggx;; 2729 Date =558 __ time 9/132m
Race S Ticight Hair Boild Birth date and Birthplace
CiMale . .
n§1Age Weight Eyes Coraplexion
§E.. C:] chﬁlc ‘ [
§§ Scars, marks or other data
2

Facts of complaint

list was on a napkine. The Jlist is as followss

Rap Brown
Stockly Camichael
Barl Warren
Roberty Kennedy

, Dorthy Healy
Toa Kuchel

to see 4f it could be of use to this offices.

Action Recommended
‘ Larry E. Mullins

F Y wed B el WY il M T T Ul o O el ¥

Agent
(ageat)

C. stated he is an .owner of the above cleaners -and he wanted to report that
he had found a list of ;peoples names in a suit that was left at his cleanerss The

Martin Luther King — Crossed out.

C. stated he had received this suit about two weeks agoe :
C. stated he would like to have an agent take a look at the list

TSEARGHED . o JNOEXED ey

SERIALIZED ourner VW‘) b

JUNS 186
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MAY 1962 EDITION

GSA GEN. REG. NO, 27

OPTIONAL FORM NO 10 . 5010-108 .

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT !

Memorandum
.TO SAC, LOS ANGELES pate: 6/5/68
mom%ﬁ SUPERVISOR JAMES L. CLOAR
SUBJECT? ' ATTEMPTED ASSASSINATION OF

SENATOR ROBERT P. KENNEDY

aIly advised he observed the individual who allegedly shot
Senator KENNEDYon television and he believes him to be an
individual that he lmew in Saint Peter, Minnesota, in 1961.

6/14/68 :
At approximately 8:40 a.m., 6/5/68, Mr.LES \ K,
217% East Florence, Los Angeles,.telephone.7510779,..telephonice

‘ CLARK stated he was employed as a part-time guard
at the Saint Peter State Insane .stlum, Saint Peter,
Minnesota, in May, June, and July, 1961, He stated the
person he saw on television as having shot Sen;\}c:r KENNEDY
was identical to an inmate by the name of JOE MENDEZ (phonetic).
He stated MENTEZ was at the asylum for cr ally\gs;«:aulting ‘
a young child and was in the criminal ward of the hQ:pital.
He claimed MENTEZ escaped in July, 1961, and as far &as he
knows was never located. <

CLARK stated MENTEZ has a small scar on his
right forearm located about the middle of the forearm. He
stated it appears to have probably been made by a cigarette
burn.

CLARK stated he was not positive of the identity
but felt reasonably sure it is the individual he knew as
JOE MENTEZ., CLARK stated he could be reached at this
telephone number any time during the day.

e T d’é/,(ﬁ‘z-éf/

W SEARCHED . INDEXED___
SERIALIZED_ lLE')\..éZ:
JUNS 1968 Q

FBI — LOS ANGELE

|
JLC:ism ¢ v
(;) ‘ ' -
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C.:mploir;: Form
FD-71 (Rev. 10-26-65)

@

' NOTE: Hand print names legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder.

Indices: {"JNegative [T} Sce below

MRS HELEN AXIS

o

\

telephone number
3851 Lewis Ste
Costa Mesa, Cdlif.

T10/538-5927 ( girlfrie
house)

Subject’s name and aliases Address of subject Charaéter of case
Buspect in Kennedy Shooting 8X KENSALT
Complainant” ,|Complainant’s address and Complaint received

() Personal  EEFRK1ephonic
38, 6-5=68 _ qyme..10/16am

Race Sex

Age

¥

TMale
[} Female

Height .

Hair

Build

Birth date and Birthplace

Weight

Eyes

Complcxio;:'

Subject’s
Description

Scars, marks or other data

Facts of complaint

C. stated she and her girl friend go into LA every 24th, of each month to Ste
Marys Chuxch, on Chicago St

C. stated she thinks she has sgen the suspect

| Action Recommended

Larry E. Mullins

(Agenty

POR SR FAS T NS RO 146

at these meetings, or it is a person who very much looks like the suspect.




Complaint Form
_FD-71 (Rev. 10-26-63)

@ ~

NOTE: Hand print names legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder.

Indices: [T]Negative [} See below

¢

Subject’s name 'and aliases

Address of subjeet

Character of ¢case

Ktk

Compl3ainant
DAVID>>AFD .

Complainant’s address and
telephone number

Complaint received

Scars, marks or other data

Description

8737 Gregory Way () Personal  {X] Telephonic
Beverly Hills
\ 652-7926 Date 6=5-68 1. 8:29am
Race Sex Height ~Hair Build Birth date and Birthplace
[CMale .

| n 5| Age Weight Eyes Complexion

3 [) Female

2

3

Facts of complaint

Wilshire,

C said the man they talked to was very similar ‘to the/
of the suspectd on televidon, and this morning,he phoned ISAACS,
who said the same thing, -

1

\VV

Action Recommended

IC RICHARD T. VOYLES

(Agent)

2028 REL EAGQE _LINDED L Ol il o

[SEARCAED —

Hotel, Kennedy's headquaters,

C said the man spoke with a accent, was very nervous, acted
incoherent, and®a mole on his cheek, He was carrying a large
book, a writing pad, and loose papers, )
a car, since when they gave him the directions he walked away
from a bus stop where C thought he would go,

C said he may have h,d

picture

>b-/56- 57

SERIALIZED 0

JUNS 1968

FBi—LOS ANGELES,

A4

C said that last night at approximately 10:45pm he was walking with
a JERRY ISAACS, telephone number OL 28971, near Robertson and
A man came up to them,that looked very similar to
the pictures of the suspect in the Kennedy shooting, and asked
for the directions to the Ambassddor
C said they told him and he left,

L




4R 4

Complgint Forny -

FD-71 (Rev. 10-26-65) . e . ‘ -
) v a ® .
L« Y e

NOTE: Hand print names legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder.

Indices: [T]Negative X ]See below 7 ] -
Subject’s name and aliases Address of subject Character of case )
KENSAULT
Coﬁa;ihinant ~ |Complainant's address and Complaint received
X : telephone number ‘
JERRY LEWIS GR 6-3203 (] Personal [ Telephoaic
E (4
\ | pate.6/5/68 1. 6:32 PM
Race b fSex Height Hair " | Build Birth date and Birthplace
b Cimate :
»§ | Age ] Weight Eyes Coroplexion
Sa () Female
23 | Scars, marks ot other data
A
o Vo an VY pate

2 : VEv it YUY

F ctsofc:mpla/nt ng2® o Hﬁ“‘/)“’o ‘7é7’ 0o |

e C said that one FRAN ‘ a security guard at the
Sportsments Lodge, called™hlm, LEWYS, and rEﬁﬁEﬁEeaﬁfﬁéﬁwﬁﬁﬁfﬁmﬁﬁés
this=inirérmation on to PETER ’LAWFO%D: '

CULIEN allegedly say the suspect in this matter on an ele-
vator with Sen. KENNEDY some time during the campaign in California,
CULLEN XEEERXZEXYEXNE woul d not give LEWIS any further information,
and LEWIS said that he would not call LAWFORD with it. LEWIS said
th?g he could not vouch for the veracity of anything that CULLEN
said, _ , .
~ LEWIS said that he could be reached at HO 2-3111 for the
next few hours as he would be at Columbia Studios working.

Indices re FRANK CULLEN reveal LA 60-420-40, MANDERSON CLAYTON
COMPANY ~ ANTITRUST" in which a FRANK CULLEN, Headquarters Manager .for
former Senator PIERRE SALINGER, contacted this office re referenced
matter.on 9/9/6 Unable to determiné if ident. .Also a 26 ref, destroy

ba .

‘ FRancts D Cullen ‘
64#4‘. . , T Aot  pre FOBov
| 4000 Sunfrt PL- 4SS . Lawks [ (oo gud 'é‘/’”/ﬂ ‘
H 9170, 9 No. Hullyweos T4/ v
278- 7 r »
’ ( Pogse Mw‘) SSRW.IIED‘ I 2 143 Jomn: O
Refer to Desk 13 for appropriate action. JUNS ml;gassss
b, » FB1—LOS i
Action Recommended (Jfpg S¢€ [U 3¢2-c7T SopA ij
Wseri~ TYybT - wigFandlon | | Lo
g;‘gza&c ;2;2/« 7> ‘
“MOMAS%%;DDW
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iy SRR print names fegiblys b
fadices: [TNegative [-Jvee be

v mam et Fouwd ok znse rlcpamte yrciete L

Sub,ect‘ nzme and 2liases

Ad‘xc% oi *u'm ot ter ¢of case
i

satisfactery Tor remainder,
/4
* L
e 1 T e . ool - \

f,l AN 7 . Lo i
1 il o l/_,:,,;_ RT3 -
" 4
VArar :
e ) -
A A e ) ) o o
Comptainant Complainant’s zddress and Complaint received

/ teleptone nuiuber
- < A - - iy .
// '.fq—U _,"«-: _/\ U~/ A - ﬁ“ 5 & /~ AL Ee ([0} personal {7 ] Telephonic

- ' ' MW@
E— . /‘ v'f{)_",l_“ 7 C ottt 7 *

V
W Date & A \/g.w i § U U N
Race Sex Heignt 17 e IRl dace 20d Buthplece
: ] [JMale e

:r,g Age ) Weight Lyes mplemm
. sy
2% _ C ]Fema!f’. 7 ‘ I _
g% Scars, riarks or other data - -

(4]

Facts of complaint
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~

OPTIONAL FORM NO 10 §010-100
popnc g g -
UNITED STATES GO&!NMEN‘!‘ -
Memorandum

TO : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

FROM :SA CHESTER E. ST. VINCENT

SUBJECT: KENSALT

DATE: 6/5/68

Telephone call received fyom Bureau at 6:15 PM this

date advised that subject SIRHAN BIC]

CES:mca

(2)

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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SEARCHED . INDEXED
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‘Complaint Form ’ ’
FD-71 (Rev. 10-26-65) . . ‘
4 P

NOTE: Hand print names legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder.
Indices: [TJNegative  [T] See below
Subject’s name and aliases Address of sybject Character of ¢ase

Untast = fyfet Komm
-V i |
Complainant Cotnplainant’s ad;drcss and Complaint received
telephone number )
WAUL- _(&LK A ‘? 75 €. A»;«W ) Personal @'/I‘clcpbonic
~ \ R N Wm ch*@‘ Date é ZS/ﬁ g Time . & /"?‘* -

| EYypr ey
Race Sex\ Height Hair = Build Birth date and Birthplace
= [TIMale -
Age Weight Eyes Complexion
(T Female

Scérs. marks or other data

Subject’s
Dcscnpuon

- &42265»4%27( ot AL
W&« %5’//5/5& (/:/
W@%MWWWW A/W/ﬂ?
Ao D Tl nh Sl o il el FA
pled™, H tuncn At

/jw MZ;Z/AW,M@M%W

i 7 edeesn S it

Complprort™ fel Dvpps A Do Figpacarie

N e R o ook
Ls 6P, St Wrchorr> — Hex Nemee 1, Mrwéa

| A, pdoer , H oy @W” LT

- )
SERUIZLD ..., AFLED ./

¢

()

Action Recommended . (
\/ / ' FBJ V tlos v 0«‘/&2 ¢
FSSE . ¢ Y 1—LOS ANGELE§
: t7/‘ }(ZM ' C Hesoaic
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TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

LEAD

OPTIONAL, FORM NO 10 %10-108

3 S .
MAY 1962 ECITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO, 27

UNITED STATES GOVERN MENT

Memorandum |

* SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) DATE: 6/5/68

* SA LEO V. LA RUE

KENSALT

t 9:45 AM SA RICHARD M. WOOLF telephonically .
advised from NBC studio that NBC has original film only.
They will make copies and will be available on 6/6/68. They
did not film the shooting and do not believe they have photos
of subject before shooting in their film. They do have
pictures of him being led away from the scene after the
shooting. ,

SA WOOLF should obtain a copy of the NBC film. u///

~/54. .
LVL:mca kéZET_;éEL‘JélL

(2) | sertauszep

JUNS 1968
_FBI—L0S ANGELES

WoorFA o~

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



" FD-7 (Rev. 10-26-65)

Conaplaint Form

e« .
NOTE: Hand print names legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder.

Indices: [T JNegative

See below

> ' -
s e ¥

Subject’s name and aliases Address of subject Character of case
KENSAULT
Complainant Complainant’s address and Complaint received
T R. ST %} RIST telephone pumber
ROBERT R., A Sl13.Sierra.Dr., ) Personal  FF) Telephonic
Beverly.iills
274-6871 pate .6/5/68__Time 5231 BN
Race Sex ﬁeight A Hair ‘Bruild Birth date and Biithplace
CiMale '
»51Age Weight Eyes Complexion
ga () Female |
37 | Scars, marks or other data
3 ,

Facts of complaint

_SANDER VA

matter.,
this out,

C advised that he was formerly with Mutual Broadcasting Co., in
Washington, D. C,, and also Madison, Wisconsin,
investigated the W,E.B.DuBois Clubs in Wisconsin, and testified before
a U, S, Senate Internal Security Committee some years ago.
that he 1s a close person friend of Inspector TOM BISHOP, Inspector=-
in-Charge, Crime Records Divisbon,

He said that he has

He says

C wantled to call ‘our attention to the fact that NBC Newsman
had interviewed a person at the Ambassador hotel
early th¥ys morning, and that the girl had sald that she was
outside the hotel at the time of the shooting; the girl said that

a caucasian girl came running down the steps saying "We shot Kennedy!
We shot Kennedy", and seemed quite pleased.
met a Mexican-American and both left together.
seemed stunned and did not realize the possible importance of this

C advised that the FBI should obtain the TV tapes and check

Just

This girl then allegedly
C sald that VANOKER

Indices reflect ref. to ROBERT SIEGRIST in LA 100 - 1763C - 335,P2,
which flle is charged out to Bul ky, which is locked.

Referred to Dgsk 13 for appropriate actioy, ;B{Eﬁ,? AngLES ;
Action Recommended [5 RR2¢s | DfL
TN
‘ 44?
Thomas R, Judd b P
{AZEEY) 0‘5 e K0 o

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176 N ,an% & . oAV ¢
R @Nﬁ (1




«.Complaint Form _
FD-7}e(Rev. 10-26-6%)

¥

NOTE: Hand prist names legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder.

Indices: [T} Negative

[T See below

Subject’s name and aliases

UNSUB:

Mexe (.rl being ‘intekviewed by

Addzess of subject

i

Character of case

NBC News-caster SANDY VAMNDAKER oR
on TV, ' ,
lainant .|Complainant’s ‘address and Complaint received
Complainan: P lephone mumber
‘VICTOR ALEXAND?R 119 Pearless Pl. #k () Personal (XX Telephonic
/ LA, Calife )
275-1542 Date 6-5-88 Time 9/ L7an
Race Sex Height Hair Build Birth datc and Birtiplace
; T IMale . ;
08| Age O Weight Eyes Complexion
g& () Female -
gg 8caxs; marks ot other data
=]

Facts of compiaint

‘that ‘woman wase

R _had interviewed a Mexican girl who stated she had seen a woman
scene and as this woman went by her shé had said, ®we killed him®

Action Re¢commended

larry E. M1ldns

TAEEDRYy

girl a

C. stated hes/had been watching ‘the TV concerning ‘the shooting of KENNEDY and
that SANDY VANO.
Qeaving the

C. stated the FBI should ‘talk to this Mex

nd try to £ind out who

Lé‘Z//ﬁZ" LI {
i as iy
F;WJU;?DMM?EDX ..... -}.M

JUND 1968 0 ‘

. FBI—LOS ANGELES

Uv\n tit:

VA3

W SEE, LT Uischar

Pm"og&s T CAVRRMSB
6¢ Owp ORxer
LBaw

f

TS TaT BT AN ot WAl s MNP n Vot o W WA -]+
O M T Y T O T Y

L e B -




———

SRR 1t

> »> 4 ae

Q..
-~
Complaint Fofm - o ol N o
FD-71 (Rev. 10-26-65) . ' - ‘
M [ o
B (Y '

NOTE: Hand print names legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder.

Indices: [T"]Negative [;] Sce below

‘| Subject’s name and aliases Address of subject Character of ¢ase
Information Concerning : Misc,
Complainant {Complainant’s address and Complaint received
gZdward D .Wa telephone number
! - ANCP, [T) Personal [} Telephonic
ompton Ave .,LA S6L=1757 ‘ N
Y Date 6"5—68 “Time 10: BOAM
Race Sex " Height Hair Build Birth date and Birthplace '
N mMale .

-_",’.§ Age ‘Wcight ' Eyes Complexion

e ) Female |

g”é Scars, marks ot other data

Facts of complaint

Wayren is a Razial Liason Pource of Loséngeles Office,

Warren telephoned that this morning he had received,two comm.n-
ications through the mail:

, One envelope was addressed to Director, NEACP, Watts Section,
Los Angeles, Yalif. Itwas ppostmarked 5-31-68, Pittsburg, Penn, and

bore no return address, Inside was a whole sheet, color white, bearing
yellow printing.reasding, "Kindly see that your peovle keep a respectalle

Qdistance £from Senator Kennedy" There wasno additional pringing on ‘the
sheet and bhe message was dnthe form .of a note. Lt bora no signatures
ner date, The mesaage appoared to be regular printing or & mimeagraph

job- mot hand-printing.

The other communication wes in a envelope bearing the addr ss of
NAACP,%atts Section, Les Angeles,Calif, The postmark is June (illeg.)
1968, (Possibly June 2), Bellevue, Yennsylvania, Thisenvelope a.lse -
contained a note which read: "Kennedy as an Attorney-General didnothin
for you, Kennedy as a Senator didnothing .for you. As President, what
would e do for you? The same thing - NOTHING." The note was not
signed and no further information appeared on the sheet which appeared
‘te be cut down from regular size and cut -in crooked fashion, The
paper was white end unlined, In this instance the notewastypewritteng

Y

Warren advised that both corruni¢atlon wers ssnt airmail; that

one envelome anpsared to be a bus ness type envelope while the gther

was of a personal type, t

A Hehas both "Ije‘pt}ers"eﬁ' 3 q:)neqnnc-}nyy‘ :
advised that he has no knowledge who isthe dSHRUE of-p 4 “nows

of no othersof this type. 3 :
* 7 JUNS 1968 D

Action Recommended r
( ) @//y j[/ FBl — LOS ANGELES~

CApr Bioorn V0t

g

1- '
1- (157-14476 = Warren
(15 :A%%ert N, Car}.blom

(AZenT)

08784  LEITBRS

ZUZ0 RELEASE Ul‘&—; =0, 147170
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TO

FROM ,

S

 OPTIONAL FORM NO 10 g $010-108 )
MAY 1962 EDITION Y
GSA GEN. REG. NO, 27 - -

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

*SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) DATE:  6/5/68

‘SA LEO V. LA RUE

SUBJECT: KENSALT

, SA J. ROBERT SULLIVAN advised that the Pasadena
Police Qegartment receiyed a telephone call from GAYOMARD

MEHERGX, 825 E. Del Mar), Pasadena. He called and TUurntshed
t owing information:

He formerly knew subject at Pasadena City College
and saw him last night, 6/4/68, at the Pasadena City College
cafe around 6:00 PM-with four other Arabs. -

LEAD

Interview MEHERGI re full information of Arabs
and subject. Ascertain if he could identify other Arabs by
name, and if so they should be interviewed as to their
association and activities with subject.

N
/bl‘ébl
D
LVL:mca W/&Zif ~
: , o/
(2) ‘ gzmmzm_‘&flimf-fé— 0
JUNG . 1968

FBl—LOS ANGELES .

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



1.
LA 56-156
wrw/pJc

Lieutenant CHARLES HUGHES, Rampart Division, Los
Angeles Police Department (LAPD), furnished on June 54 1968,
the names of the following as alleged witnesses to the
KENNEDY shooting:
¢ ¥ SUSANNE

o .
elephone 750-3615 ' - “

CAROL BRES
wing Canyon
‘La, Canada!, California

7900533 |
¢~ %atpH EIMORE

nginéer
4151 ProSpect

PP L sl
/e .
o ¢
GEORGE ~(?rRI:".
elephone 305
(2 ACQUELINE S].{LLIVAN
30 West ganta Barbara
Apartment /No. 4, Los Angeles
telephone 294-0606
Y " KA£ (,ft,{bi‘
V{ caBoR kabAR S et pn et T
o address/ known _ A
no ad 1} ssl own 9¢W Wrg/' .
GAN OGC-L5C~bLp
V NBC News SEARCHED. auunuenn  INOEXEDL 14, ,f/
DI 1-299 szmuzco....‘.!::‘hfﬁf..\.,%.é,.
o) GE JUN 61968
C News | =EOLANGRLES )
PO 7-85455; WHITE
1

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




2
TA 56-156
wrw/pjc

In addition to the above names, Lieutenant HUGHES
advised SA EDWARD A. PLEVACK that his officers had been

HUGHES stated that Dr. MILLER was the physician in
attendance on ROBERT KENNEDY after the¢ shooting.

Rampart Divisibn, LAFD, reéeived two telephone
calls from individuals who stated only that 'they had
information regarding the suspect." These are as follows:

M
é;/ telepnéne 790-0990
Mrs. P

ellflowér, California
telepho? 925-7675

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 2010-108 Lo
MAY 1062 EOITION - .
GSA GEN. REG. NO, 27

- UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
To SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) DATE:  6/5/68
FROM SA WILLIE R. WHITE f
SUBJECT:

KENSALT

. Attached is a 1list of persons, who may be able to
furnish pertinent information regarding this matter.

Agents receiving this communication will locate
and interview the individual marked.

- It is noted that LAFD-is also attempting to locate
and interview these individuals and in some cases LAPD
officers may have conducted such interviews by phone.

pf/ o&uﬂ/ﬂ( 56— /55 -, é?é

SEARCHED .o INDEXSD”,
N ﬂ;} ('/ SERIALILD ...... SHER . ' @

??( 1 June 1968

4{\”/)\ $ﬁ/6~5 | NFZ;I?ES ANGE:;(,W‘ o

¢ :r.ul”g
;’)‘,A"y Iy &oﬂwlwf—rﬁ JNTER! o S cEAE
’j{/ / WiTwnEzsks AT CAT

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176 !
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TO H

FROM

SUBJECT:

/A

~
~y

b o
OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-108

MAY 1962 EDITION '

GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC, LOS ANGELES DATE: 6/5/68
SUPERVISOR CHARLES F. OGLE

KENSALT

At 3:22 p.m., an anonymous female, who refused
to furnish her name, stated that the individual in custody
for the shooting of ROBERT KENNEDY, planted a bomb in his
girl friend's car in Pasadena about two years ago. For
more information, she stated '"see the daughter of ANN ,
SYLVAN, who lives on Howard Street in: Pasadena at an
unknown number and who has an unlisted phone number.™

She stated an individua)/ who can furnjsh the location of
the daughter of ANN SYJVAN is OLIVE BLAKESLEE, who also
' resides on Bl ! smumber.

The Ngrtheastedn telephone directory lists

voLIggﬁ%%%ggﬁ LEE at 688 ast:Howa?d, Pasadena, ‘telephone

'

SEARCHED e INDEYX;
SERIALIZED . LrTTEp

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



«~ Complaint Form
FD-71 (Rev. 10-26-65)

/

‘NOTE: Hand print names legibly: bandwriting satisfactory for remainder.
Indices: {")Negative [ See below ' |

,| Subject’s nane and aliases UNSUB: Owner Address of subject
of Hardware Store, Located at

Character of case

telephone number

CR
5 Point Shoping Center, .Beach
Blvsd & Ellis, Huntington RBeach,|Calif.
Complainant .| Complainant’s address and

Complaint re¢eived

LES HORYATH R 9176 LaBarca.... . Personal  [33:Telephonic
‘Fountain Valley, Calif L MG
TAL/962-5082 6 o
EETeIEser Pt mine BA2n
Race Sex Height Hair Build Birth date and Birthplace
CMale o : '
w§ | Age Weight Eyes Complexion
|35 ] Female '
g‘é Scars, marks or other data ;
2
Y

Facts of complaint

who was going to kill KENNEDY.

Coa
£

¥

i

C. stated on 6-1-68 he had been in the Hardware Store, Five Points Shopping
Center, Beach & Ellis, Huntington Beach, Calif. and was having a conversation with
the owner of ssid store concerning the wp and coming electionse At this time ‘the
subject had stated that if KENNEDY wins the election, kx a couple of guys would
would ki1l hime. Subject also stated he knew four guys in the Vets. Hostpe, Ex GI's ,

) \\_’3@’ /56 -
. [seARCRED o INDEXEE .
SERIALIZED .o KSHICED ... 0

JUNS 196

" FBt=—L0S ANGELE

Action Recommended

Larry E_ Millins

GV )

Q0. DELEACE LINMED ) 444




TO

FROM

»
.

SUBJECT:

1
Oﬂ IONM. FORM NO. Y0 5010-108
MAY 1962 EQITION

GSA GEN. REG. NO, 27

UNIFED STATES GOVERNM ENT

Memorandum

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-NEW) _DATE: 6/5/68
SA J. CLARE WILLIAMS

KENSALT

t 5:25 p.m. this date writer received a telephone
call from SA HOWARD PETERSON, Region II, Army Intelligence,
Pasadena, telephone SY 6-0160.

PETERSON advised that he had just received information
from SA TERRY FELL, who is with Army Intelligence at the
Presidio in San Francisco, who is the duty agent for this
evening.

FELL advised PETERSON that he (FELL) was personally
acquainted with the' suspect in this case while they both
attended Pasadena City College in 1964.

FELL advised that he knew the suspect attended
Longfellow Grade School, George Washington Junior High School
and John Muir High School, all in Pasadena, and that the
suspect graduated from John Muir in 1963.

x FELL stated that while the suspect was at Pasadena
City College he was active in mustering support for the
Shah of Iran during the Shah's visit in the U. S. during

1964

FELL continued that he also knew that suspe¢thad
an association with an ‘individual-by ‘the name DAVOW P ‘who
is a croation Yugoslav, presently attending Ufivergi
California at Santa Barbara.

@’4’“/95°- " | &b~ f55- 70A/

M(/ [SEARGHED ... woeveq a47f
SERIALIZED . LRMOED 5t 0
JUNG 1068~
FB1—L0S ANGELEY

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 1;1176



LA 56-New

FELL stated that PEVEC's parents reside at 1121
North Mentor, Pasadena.

PETERSON stated that he did not obtain any further
details from FELL; however, FELL would be avalilable at the
Presidio in San Francisco should we desire to interview
him this evening.

SUGGESTED LEADS: ’
SAN FRANCISCO ;

AT THE PRESIDIO, SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA: Contact
TERRY FELL for further 'details. ;

10S ANGELES
' AT PASADENA, CALIFORNIA: Make inquiry at 1121

North Mentor in effort to determine location of DAVOR PEVEC
so that he might be ’interviewed regarding this matter.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



e

Complaint Form -
FD-71 (Rey; 10-26-65) ‘

e

Lo o .. . .
NOTE: Hand print names legibly: handwriting satisfactory for remainder.

Indices: (T}Negative {T7) See below

Subject’s name and aliases Address of subject - Cha}actcr of case
' KENSALT
Complainant ) ’ Complainant’s address and Complaiat received
CHARLIE r/oswmm 0““*’3‘”“;““"“ 4 o1
o é 2 o NOTWOO PY [[) Personal  [X] Telephonic
- _‘Alhampng. Calirs
28 1-5095  pate 626268 1inc 9323am
Race Sex Height [Hair Build — Birth date and Birthplace
CIMale : -
»§|Age ! Weight Eyes Complexion
3& | £ Female '
g% Scars, marks or other datz
=
: B . _ _ — 2
Facts of complaint ) &
5TF
C said his wife, LENORA ajwaitress at Dyves Coffee Shop, Garfield

and Main, Alhambra, Ca fornia, -telephone nnmber 289«0925, She
works Monday thru Thursday from 7:30am to 1:00pme

She told C that she is sure SIRHAN SIRHAN was in the coffee shop

| on the morning of ¥ 6-4=68 at approximately 9:30am until 10:00am,

He was with another individual, and they both ordered toast and
coffee, They had a newspaper on the counter, and laying of the
gy paper they had a drawing, which looked similar to a blueprint,

| which they were looking at, C said his wife told himS that at the

time the drawing reminded her of a blueprint which had ‘been made
of the kitchen at the coffes shop,.

C said his wife told him the other man was bushy haired, but did
not. furnish him any other discribtion, C said he is sure his

- wife would be willing to faEmmtaRxxxyxfmrikax cooperate with this

office if contacted,

C said his wifes boss was also working on that date and she asked
him if he thought it was the same individuale, He told her he did
but not te tell anyone, since he did not want to become involved.

C had no further infermation to furhish at this time.

,'l,‘\ MV‘ b\b\t{’

Qo

Action Recommended 5 6-156

IC RICHARD T. VOYLES

(GIE3)

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




Complaint Form ; . .
FD-71 (Rev. 10-26-65) . .« 0
[N

NOTE: 'Hand print nagies legibly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder.
Indices: [}Negative []See below { e

Subject’s name and aliases Address of subject Character of case
. KENSALT
1 1
C;wplainam ‘ ‘ . Cohplainant‘s address and Complaint rc?civcd

telephone number

| (] Personal  [X] Telephonic
®

FREDRICK BAEPEKER A8 fgn ali]

— 7~ pate 0=6=68 _qine __9/5lam

Race Sex Height Hair Build Birth date and Birthplace
‘ Male , - .
Age = [Weight - Eyes : Complexion
[C) Female

Scars, marks ot other data

Subject’s
Description

Facts of complaint

C. stated he 1s the publisher of "Baedeker Guide” and that he and
his family had teen at the Embasdy Room during the shooting of Mr.
XENNEDYes C. stated he feels that he and his family have certian

C. stated he does not want to:-discuss this information over the phone.
C. also stated he definétly wants no publicity or his name released to
any news media, '

C. asked the writer to have the agent contact him by phone before
coming to his house for an interview.

Action Recommended 56156 ‘ Avcoy UOL
Larry E. Mullins

{AgEnt) ™

information concerning the shooting that would be important to the FBI.

<3

/l



TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

OPTIONAL, FORM NO. 10 %10-108 -
MAY 1962 EDITION [ Y
GSA GEN. REG. NQ, 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SA AMADEE O, RICHARDS, JR.

6/6/68

DATE:

KENSALT

On 6/5/68, MUNIR BISHARA fgkAN was _interviewed and
indicated that he was employed a « Co Nash Department Store
in Pasadena, California. ‘

Also in connection with gg;s interview, MUNIR stated
that his brother, SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN, had purchased a gun,
caliber unknown, ndividual who worked with MUNIR
at the F, C. Nash Department Storye., MUNIR stated that it was

'a‘direct sale from GEORGE (LNU) of the F. C. Nash Company to

his brother,
Investigation conducted byéghe Pasadena Police

Department indicates that GEORGE RD, employee of F. C.
Nash Department Store, so e R SIRHAN rather
than to the brother, SIRHAN SIRHAN, : ‘

LEAD '

Review employment records, F. C. Nash Department
Stgﬁ:, Pasadena for complete background information on MUNIR
SIRHAN,

(2) Interview GEORGE ERHARD concerning circumstances
of the sale of the gun”to the SIRHAN family.

 §

%g})v:;:f/ Sb- L5 v
\b [SERRAED .o SNOREED 7 _Y$

SERIALIZED wovunnie™

FBl—

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

» .

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 %010-108
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27,

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT «

Memorandum
SAC.',' I0OS ANGELES (55-156)
SA FRANCIS M. MULLEN, JR.

KENSALT

DATE: § /6 /68

An autopsy was to be performed on the body of
Senator KENNEDY during the early morning hours of 6/6/68,
Results of this autopsy should be obtained through the
Los Angeles County Coronert!s Office as soon as available,

LEAD

Obtain results of autopsy.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

l'~ SEARCHED INDEXED
scnmxzco_..."%:nﬁ;x

JUNG6 1968
FB81~LOS ANGELES

Yours |

MN 60 KA }




® ¢

SAC, L0S AMGELES (56-156) 6/6/68
SA FRANCIS M. MULLEN, JR,
KENSALT

An autopsy was to be performed on the body of
SEnator XKENNEDY during ¥he early morning hours of 6/6/68.
Results of this auto should be obtained through the
s Los Angeles County Ofroner's 0ffice ap soon asg avallable,

LEAD
Obtain results of autopsy.
1z
FI/mme Py 1
(2) .

h
J

\;
w 56 /567

[SEARCHED . INDEXED s
SERIALIZED .. Lo AFMED ... e
JUNG 1968

, FBI—L0S ANGELE§

| | (19"

Q

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Complaint Form
FD-71 (Rev. 10-26-65)

)

NOTE: Hand print names legibly; handwriting satisfactory for rcmmdcr.
Indices: [:]Ncgauvc C’j See below -

¢

Scars, marks or other data

Subject’s name and aliases Address of subject Character of case
! N ",{
“UNKNOWN / 17 N, Poplar .
Shtebe)iBChlifornia |  KENSALT
Complainant Complainant’s address and Complaint received
telephone number .
Mrs ; - .
- Personal P Telephonic
1 N, PoplarfStreet, 722-8526 O B Telen
Montobsllo pate 6/5/68 Tiae 6:45 PU
Race Sex Height Hair Build Birth date and Bm.hplace
- [CMale - .3 .
w5 |Age Weight Eyes Congplexion
S (T Female |
20 yripy -
39
=]

Facts of coméla‘int

her 11 and 16 year old daughters,

o()lV)

: 3 ‘ "
Action Recommended File - no action

J.R, SULLIVAN

(AgeDY)oc pEl EASE LINDER E O 14106

is seen

Pt

N6

[SEARCHED . __..,.moen:o .........
SERIALIZED .filo SHED

fBl— LOS ANGELES

C advises that an Aradbian 1ives next door, his naxe unknown; because an Arabian
was inwlved in captioned case she thought we might be interested. This nezghbor
has been an amnoyance to her and her famly, she is distressed because he has

removed a screen frim the residence facing her home, that he “Zaround ‘the -house

rud e ‘from-the waist up and because of this she is concerned about ‘the welfare of

€ was advised :that any z%gxcem involving the welfare of her daughters or her
property was a matt‘erﬁ lociél authorities = Sherifi's Office in her area.

1968

[P




OPTIONAL, FORM NO. 10 3 t 5010108
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO, 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

TO  : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) ! paTE:  6/6/68
FROM : SUYPERVISOR RICHARD J. STILLING
SUBJECT: KENSALT

SA EDWARD A. PLEVACK at the Rampart Street
Division, Los Angeles Police Department, advised at
7:45 this A.M. that the Los Angeles Police Department
planned to use the documentary evidence obtained at
SIRHAN's residence for Grand Jury trial, 6/7/68. It is
requested that the Bureau be advised to return this
material to Los Angeles in order to meet this deadline,

‘ B e
p b VA

[ §EARCHED o NOEXED
o AL T I 4 YY)

JUNB 1368
RIS/vjh - A") b= LUS ANGELLS,

, A
(1)LR I\Io” )

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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TO

FROM

SUBJEGT:.

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-108 !
MAY 1062 EQITION
GSA GEN, REG. NO, 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
SAC, 10S ANGELES (56-156) baTE:  6/5/68
SUPERVISOR RICHARD J. STILLING
KENSALT

Material from the effects of SIRHAN SIRHAN
obtained by SA JOSEPH C% ALSTON, were placed upon '
TWA Flight 62, which departs Ios Angeles at 10:50 p.m.,
landing at Friendship Airport, Baltimore, at 6320 a.m.,
with pilot W. WAIDO. The material was furnished to Pilot
WAIDO by SA ROGERT E§ SAGE.

: The above information was furnished to night
suﬁgrvisor THOMAS MARQUARDT, .Washington Field, a.t approximately
pomo

p‘é ’Aﬂ//ézv 7 i

v v OIS LT
&V 31%:1{& L 70 "‘ I/ .
JUNG feeR f
RIS/kaf F8~108 ANGoueg s i
F

(3) G
g L

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 ~ 5010108
MAY 1962 EQITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO, 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) 6/6/68

DATE:

Supervisor CHESTER E, ST. VINCENT.
KENSALT

On 6/6/68, Los Angeles Police Department, Rampart
Division suggested the notebooks obtained from subjecttls
room, which were turned over to the FBI on 6/5/68 for
transmittal to Washington, D,C, be returned for possible
Grand Jury action 6/7/68.

Deputy District Attorney BUCK COMPTON, telephone
626-3888, was telephonically contacted and advised he was
not at all certain they intended to use the notebooks
before the Grand Jury. He stated he was having a conference
witanistrict Attorney YOUNGER this morning and would let
us know.
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OPTIONAL, FORM NO. 10 %010-108
MAY 1962 E0ITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO, 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
o - SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) patE: 6/5/68
FROM SA FRANCIS M. MULLEN, JR.
SUBJECT: KENSALT

Re Los Angeles memo of ASAC RICHARD D. ROGGE

6/5/68, concerning telephone call from Bureau Supervisor
HENRY A. SCHUTZ, JR.:

Supervisor SCHUTZ instructed efforts be made to
obtain a duplicate set of SIRHAN's fingerprints from INS
file and check against those of subject now in custody as
a suspect in attempted assassination of Senakor KENNEDY.

Fingerprints of SIRHAN were obtained from CIXI and
"sent to Bureau 6/5/68.
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OPTIONAL, FORM NO. 10 U 10108,
MAY 1562 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO, 27 '

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT oL

Memorandum

To SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) DATE:  6/5/68

FROM SA J. ROBERT SULLIVAN

suBJECT: KENSALT

Acquaintances of SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN as provided
by his brother ADEL: . )

GAYOMARD G TRY, residing 825 East Del Mar
Pasadena, Californial, receives ma T"it“ITSENorEH mcmgan‘”""ff -
A'vwm‘ez“%a‘?ﬁ’e’m’” T Pasadena, described - male, Jordanian, yowlaw
born 3/8/40, 5!'6", 185 pounds, black hair, brown eyes.

, MISTRY attended PCC with suspect and can put
} latter in PCC cafe at 6:00 p.m. on 6/4/68 with 4 Arabians.

JEHANGIR DO higan,
Pasadena, tTeYepHOHa~70522033, described as male, Vob k-4t 4l
bvori97/12/40, 56", 130 pounds, black hair, brown eyes,
employed - Stenocord Dictation Service, 3755 Beverly
Boulevard, Los Angeles, business telephone -~ 666-4600.

I, 176 North Michigan, Apartment 3;
g":ro?‘aa

MAROUF BAPRAN, 5733 Banner, Apartment 3,
Highland Pa¥k, CalYiorniaw

‘ f

GEORGE SALJMEH, 11525 Calvert Street, North
Hollywood, Callforn LEMPISYEa By TAILITOTNLa " CIUL, e
-GtWIEWé“r req?g? Los Angeles,

c7/1/:»tf3

i
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SAC, L.0S ANGELES (56-New) 6/5/68

= P
e A =

ASAC RICHARD D, ROGGE
KENSALT

At 4:06 P.M., 6/5/68, Tegat NATHAN L, FERRIS, Mexico
Citys telephonically advised as follows:

‘ FERRIS stated Assistant Director WILLIAM C, SULLIVAN
had advised the Legat, Mexico, to insure representative photo-
graphs of suspect SIRHAN SIRHAN were transmitted to the Legat
in Mexico City by the most expeditious means possibdle,

Legat FERRIS advised that if possible the photographs
should be placed with the captain of anWestern Airlines flight
to Mexico City with instructions to leave 4t at the Western
Airlines office at the airport in Mexico City. The packege
Should be addressed to Legal Attache NATHAN L. FERRIS, American
Enmbassy, Mexico D.F., Mexico, and should merely bear the return
address of the Los Angeles 0ffice and not the usual "frank,"

- FERRIS requested to be advised telephonically of the
flight the photographs will be on s0 that they can arrange to
maet the plane, ‘ '

. In view of the above, this request should receive
expeditious handling.

Efforts to learn the purpose of furnishing these
photographs to Mexico City were unproductive a# FERRIS stated
4% would not be wise to discuss the matter any further over
+ the telephone, - .

. B
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TO

h OPTIONAL FORMNO. 10 | 5010-108
L MAY 1962 EDITION”, &

GSA GEN, REG. NO, 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-New) DATE: 6/5/68

I

FROM (2%1// " ASAC RICHARD D. ROGGE

SUBJECT: KENSALT

At 4:06 P.M., 6/5/68, Legat NATHAN L. FERRIS, Mexico
City, telephonically advised as follows:.

FERRIS stated Assistant Director WILLIAM C. SULLIVAN
had advised the Legat, Mexico, to insure representative photo-
graphs of suspect SIRHAN SIRHAN were transmitted to the Legat
in Mexico City by the most expeditious means possible. ‘

Legat FERRIS advised that if possible the photographs
should be placed with the captain of a:Western Airlines flight |
to Mexico City with instructions to leave it at the Western
Airlines office at the airport in Mexico City. The package
should be addressed to Legal Attache NATHAN L. FERRIS, American
Embassy, Mexico D.F., Mexico, and should merely bear the return
address of the Los Angeles Office and not the usual "frank."

FERRIS requested to be advised telephonically of the

flight the photographs will be on so that they can arrange to
meet the plane. - ,

xpeditious handling.

. RDR/jae ‘dJ erjélbé‘kwskj-7/
By o

4?7/ In view of the above, this request should receive
e ‘

Efforts to learn the purpose of furnishing these
photographs to Mexico City were unproductive as FERRIS stated.
it would not be wise to discuss the matter any further over
the telephone. '
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TO

FROM

SUBJECT!

OPTIONAL, FORM NO. 10 £010-108 - 3
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO, 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) PATE:  6/5/68
SA J, ROBERT SULLIVAN _
KENSALT

From Sergeant WILLIAM E, BRANDT, Rampart Detective
Division, Los Angeles Police Department, it was ascertained
the following two doctors had dealings with the subJect' - «(*\\ )

M, D., F.A.C.S., 824 South_ BuA~T0"
Main Street, Coroni; C“ai'ifomia, Apporhtiment on 11/l e
yea¥ not given, at 3:00 p.m. . o

Dr,_E, GORDON.KIEHN,.M.D., Eye Physician and Ao
Surgeon, 48 North ElfMolino, Pasadena, Callfo¥nia,

Sulte~203+% s Jriesseusarmsrernsme e s ne il
JRS/mme
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1062 EQITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO, 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT'

$010-106

" Memorandum

*TO 1,

FROM

SUBJECT::

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SA PAVUL F, TIERNEY(! (¢

KENSALT

pare: 6/5/68

on 6/5/68, Special Agent JAMES Wi CLARK,

‘Bureau of Criminal Identification and Investigation

(CII)& Department of Justice, State of California,

Room

06, State Building, 217 West First Street, los

Angeles, California, advised that he was offering
the following information with a view to possible

assistance concerning captioned matter.

Special Agent

CLARK appeared personally at the office and was interviéwed

by the writer.

g1
X

CII, Sacramento; received an applicant print
on 12/16/65, from California Horse Racing Board, 107 South
Broadway, Los Angeles, concerning SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN
and the print showed SIRHAN was an applicant for a license

as an Exercise Boy.

SIRHAN was described as a male white,

born Jerusalem, 3/19/44, 512", 115 pounds, black hair,
brown eyes. There is no CII or FBI Number for SIRHAN'

: In checking further concerning SIRHAN, Agent
CLARK determined that California Drivert!s License M238847

was issued to above SIRHAN in 1964

s at which time his

residence was shown as 696 East Howard Street, Pasadena,

California.

Agent CLARK additionally advised that on

3/9/66, in Pasadena Municipal Court, SIRHAN was convicted

of violation of Section 22

a $5.00 fine plus penalty.

350 Vehicle Code (VC), and paid

on 11/28/66, in E1l Monte, California Municipal
Court, he was charged with violation . of Section 21453 VC
, In connection with this charge,
it was shown that he was driving vehicle with license plate

and forfeited $13.00 bail.

JWS 093.

DMV shows a 1968 California registration for

the above. license plate, registered to a 1956 De Soto

two door, serial number 62050J11.

The sole owner was shown

as SIRHAN B, SIRHAN, 696 East Howard Street, Pasadena.

PFT/kaf

(3) ?
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LA 56-156

Agent CLARK said the following information in
CII files in Sacramento may possibly pertain to a brother
of the above SIRHAN, under CII Number 2473675 and JBI

Number 802 378 E: SHARIFF EISHARA SIRHAN, aka Shofrieff
Bishara Sirhan, born.Jerusalef.0ll/33staie Wni¥e
| Sunds . biack %air ,brownieyggi ﬁguﬁég“;rrested

on 12/18/63, Pasadena Police Department, their number
57226, for investigation of violation Section 217 Penal
Code (PC), attempted murder. On 3/31/64, above charge
reduced to violation Section 10852 VC on four counts, and
on 3/31/64, proceedings were suspended and SIRHAN placed
on one year's probation due to expire 3/30/65. oOn 3/4/64,
a print was received from the Ios Angeles Sheriffl!s Office
(LASO), but pertained to a Pasadena arrest on thesindividual
who was charged with breaking or removal of vehicle parts.
No disposition was shown. On 2/1/65, a print received
from the IASO charging breaking or removal of vehicle parts.
Disposition - sentenced to two days.

It is noted that in connection with the arrest
of this individual on 12/18/63 (supra), his residence was
shown as 1711 Corson Street, Pasadena. His occupation
‘was given as bookkeeper.

' Agent CILARK advised that CIX presently has a flag
in the CIXI folder on this individual reflecting he is on -
probation; however, this may pertain to the above 3/31/6Y4 4nrE?
and CII was not notified upon the expiration of the probation.
Additional information with regard to this probation may ' . .
be available in the Los Angeles County Probation Department,
their file number X289999.

Another notation in CIXI folder regarding this
individual indicates that he may be the same individual
as 'the subject mentioned in Pasadena Police Department
Criminal Report Number 393322 dated 12/24/63. The
notation was made in the folder by CII!s Sex Crimes Unit.
The complete record at CII concerning this matter is not
readily available since it7is stored in the archives,

w2 -
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LA 56-156

. but it can be obtained if necessary. This particular
record possibly is readily avallable at the Pasadena
Police Department. Fhotographs of this individual
are available if necessary through LASO, under the 1964
arrest number CO71362, and the 1965 arrest number C192299.

Agent CLARK further advised that from CII recbrds
in Sacramento the following information may pertain to
another brother of suspect in captioned matter:

. BISHARA SALAMEH SIRHAN,. aka.Joe LombQERJerusalen,

7, male white,. l20gpounds, black. halr,browm
mmw 20 PRI ANun ;a’“‘_z;wé"ég;g@gﬁg. He was
a¥rested 6710766, Pasadena Police Department for investigation

violation Section 11531, Health and Safety Code, for sale

of marijuana, and Section 11530 of same code, for possession
of marijuana. Pasadena Police Department Number 62470.
Disposition 12/1/66, proceedings suspended, placed on five
years probation under condition he serve the first year in
County Jail. The only residence shown for this individual
was Pasadena, California.

Agent CLARK furnished the following information
concerning an emergency APB (teletype) received by CII,
Sacramento, from the 1os Angeles Police Department (LAPD),
dated 6/5/68. He said this APB could be identified by
1 RAM. He said this was actually received from Rampart
Detectives, LAFD, Lt. HUGHES. Agdent CLARK said that he
did not have the verbatim text of the APB at this time;
however, it does mention a possible female companion
of the suspect in captioned matter. This female was
described as white, age 23 to 27, 5!'6", wearing white
voile dress with three-quarter length sleeves. There
was no additional information available at this time
in this regard. ,

Agent CLARK was thanked for his cooperation
in this matter and he advised that should it be necessary
to contact him on an emergency basis, he could be reached
through his residence telephone in Temple City, L444-8493,

R
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TO £

FROM

SUBJECT:

OPTIONAL, FORM NO. 10 . 5010-108 v

MAY 1962 EQITION . [ . -

GSA GEN. REG. NO, 27 ‘Q e ‘
UNITED STATES GO NMENT

Memorandum

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) oaze:s 6/6/68
SA FRANCIS M; MULLEN, JR. '
KENSALT
The only member of SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN's family
to be interviewed is SHARIF SIRHAN. Investigation indicates
that SHARIF resides somewhe n Highland Park, California
and works for Cannon Electr ¢ in Los Angeles,
Immediately locate and interview SHARIF SIRHAN.
kY
\ i3
i
%
A
FMM/mme,
(2) é/

[SEARCHED DI
R .0

JUNG 1968
FBi—LOS ANGELES

| FAROY |

| § 0
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176 .Jl,,‘q‘r £ v



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-108

MAY 1962 EDITION . -,

GSA GEN. REG. NO, 27 -~
«

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
To i " SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) * pate: 6/6/68
FROM SA FRANCES M; MULLEN, JR.
SUBJECT: KENSALT

The Bureau has requested that it be definitely
ascertained whether or not SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN made the

statement, "I did this for my country." after shooting
Senator KENNEDY. .

LEAD

Determine if above statement was made by subjeét.
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 S010-108 m -

MAY 1962 EQITION T -

GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC, 10S ANGELES (56-156) DATE: 6 /6/68
FROM SA FRANCIS M. MULLEN, JR. '
" SUBJECT:

KENSALT

, The Bureau has requested that handwriting samples
for SIRHAN BISHARA SIRHAN be obtained and forwarded to the
Bureau for handwriting comparisons,

LEAD

Obtain undictated handwriting samples of SIRHAN's
handwriting through employment records and school records, etc,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 1{176
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-108 e .
MAY 1062 EOITION

GSA GEN. REGLNO, 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
T ' SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) pate:  6/6/68
FROM  SA FRANCIS M: MULLEN, JR.
| susjeoT: KENSALT |

In the materials obtained from the residence of

(//§IBHAN—5§SHA SIRHAN the name PEGGY OS
13290 Archibald Avenue, Cofona,

/////repea edly.
. LEAD

;’;’é ;"’: ' Interview PEGGY OSTERKAMP for any information.

a was mentioned

Gl
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1340 West Sixth Street !

Los Angeles, California, 90017

£

Mpr, Ray L. Beindorf ’
Vice President and General

Manager
CBS-XNXT, Channel 2 .
6121 Sunset Boulevard
Los Angeles, California, 90028

Request for a copy of the 16mmm
magnetic stripe color film shot

at the Ambassador Hotel,

Log Angeles, California, on ‘the

morning of June 5, 1968 by Bill

Wilde of KNXT News and relating
' to the shooting of Senator

Dear Mr. '_Bfeinaorf: :

‘Robert F. Kennedy/’ ;

Pursuant to the conversation you had June 5, 1968
with Special Agent. Leslie F. Warren, this letter will
confirm the request for captioned film to be used in the
officlal inquiry into the shooting of Senator Robert F.

Kennedy.

The contents of this £ilm will not be made public

or used in a court of law or official government hearing
witbout the lIssuance of a subpoena duces tecum.

. The cooperation you and your staff at KNXT have
extended to the Federal Bureau of Investigation in this
and past matters is most appreciated.

4 -~ Addressee

i
uf At

/Y“;- lios Angeles (56-156)
“"f;'w:mak L;

(2);'\ !! . » A
.

J
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. Vexry truly yours,

WESLEY G. GRAPP
Special Agent in Charge

Bl /56~ 58




TO

FROM

SUBJECT:

-

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 _5010-108 .
MAY 1962 EOITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO, 27 . & e
.

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC, 'LOS ANGELES (56-156) pate: 6/5/68
SA FRANCIS M, MULLEN, JR,
KENSALT

SA ROGER LA JEUNESSE advised at 11:00 a.m. this date
the Police Department received call from man in Pomona, who
said SIRHAN'!'s face familiar to him and is probably affiliated '
with Foreign Students Registry at Pasadena City College.

SA LA JEUNESSE is passing on this info for whatever action
de eméddappropriate .

LEAD

Review school records at PCC*

frénsi/mmc
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TO 2

FROM :

SUBJECT:

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 ) 010-108
_ .« MAY 1962 EDITION
©3A GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) DATE: 6/5/68
SA EDWARD A, PLEVACK
KENSALT

At 2:15 p.m., 6/5/68, Sgt. BALDWIN, San Luis Obispo
Police Depaftment, telephonically contacted the Rampart
Division, Los Angeles Police Department (LAPD) and advised
an unidentified ex-con called the San Luis Obispo Police
Department long distance and indicated he wanted to talk
about a conspiracy to kill KENNEDY. Sgt. BALDWIN informed
the unidentified informant that he would contact the LAPD
and obtain the name of the appropriate official who would
take the informant's information.

At 2:30 p.m. the unidentified informant *
telephonically ¢ontacted Lt. HEGGE, Rampart Division, LAPD,
and indicated he wanted to talk about a conspiracy, however,
he wanted complete amnesty before he did any talking. The
unidentified informant refused to give his name and telephone
numbexr and stated he would call again at 3:00 p.m.

At 3:00 p.m. the unidentified informant telephonically
contacted Lt. HEGGE and stated that one of the persons
involved in the conspiracy was one "ROMAN", who is an attorney
in Miami, Florida, with telephone No. 271-5248. ~Informant
claims "RAMON" was to pick up the assassin and take him to

"the islang". '

Informant irdicated that ;;kMON" had accontact
in the Los Angeles area\. Informant alsd_indicated another
person by the name of "ART" was also invdlved and resided
Sunset Island, with telepgone No. 531-9711.

‘ Informant again refused to identify himself or
furnish the telephone number where he might be contacted and
stated he would call again on 6/6/68. He indicated he might
have additional information at that time.

EAP/mme / /
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LA 56-156 o

Lt. HEGGE suggested that the FBI contact the Mianmi
Office and determine the listings for the above mentioned
telephone numbers in order -that the informant's information
may be evaluated when he calls on 6/6/68.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 010108
MAY 1962 EQITION -
GSA GEN. REG. NO, 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
0 SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) patE:  6/5/68
FROM 1 SA LEO C, BAILEY
'SUBJECT: KENSALT

On 6/5/68, Detective Sergeant CHARLES BALDWIN, San
Luis Obispo Police Department (SLOPD) furnished the writer
the following information:

On the morning of 6/5/68, he received e telephonic
communication from a source of his named HARQLI WE, who
resides at eNUeyBEXLs, 2, "
telephone 209-834-2885. TOWE advised Sergeant BALDWIN that he .
had been approached "to do a high political job" inferring
it had something to do with killing Senator ROBERT F., KENNEDY.
TOWE remarked he refused the offer, told the people involved
he did not want any part of it and if it was tried he would
"blow the whistle on them". TOWE stated to Sergeant BALDWIN
that he wanted a guarantee in writing that he will be immune -
from prosecution pertaining to this or any action he had been
involved in that is discovered as a result of investigation
into this matter. Prior to his furnishing details on the .
identity of the persons and offer made to him in this regard.

Sergeant BALDWIN advised that since he was unaware
of the details in the matter and in no position to guarantee
TOWE immunity, he put TOWE in telephonic contact with
Lieutenant A, S, HEGGE, LAPD, and TOWE later contacted .
Lieutenant HEGGE, who indicated to TOWE that he would guarantee
no prosecution of TOWE for information that TOWE could furnish.

Sergeant BALDWIN advised he has had contact with TOWE
over a period of years and TOWE has provided information which
has proved to be reliable., BALDWIN stated that TOWE is an ex- -
convict who has done time for armed robbery and his most recent
arrest involfed assault on & police officer. Sergeant BALDWIN

1CB/mme
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